IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. LNDZAMELA VS NG MNTABMO 26390/20

2. FNB VS KC MOREMI 21655/22
3. STANDARD BANK VS CP KRIGE 035208/22
4. WACO AFRICA VS SSNM CONSTRUCTION 61789/21
5. EXPARTE BJSPIES 16677/22
6. CE DASS VS A DASS 63556/21
7. SB GUARANTEE VS F DZHUVHO 33465/22

8. NG NTULI VS LEZMIN 2760 CC 39962/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ADIDAS AG +1

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

MAXCON TECHNOLOGIES

WACO AFRICA

MJ HLONGOANE

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK

AMPATH TRUST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DMF STORES (PTY) LTD +1

JN ADENIRAN +1

SS MOLEFE

TI MATLWA

AG BEZUIDENHOUT

OPTICAL MEDIA WORX

THE JOINT CIVILS

CITY OF TSHWANE

T MAKARA

JC KRUGER

JH SERFONTEIN

14052/21

7290/22

54730/20

25065/22

037755/22

7299/18

5873/22

25802/22

23318/22

36910/22

32740/22

COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER  32565/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

FNB

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

CB MELELE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

EC MEIRING

NAD PROPERTY

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CP MABENA

T VAN DER WALT

JK LEAHY

TB MELELE

ES DANTIIE

GA DENTON

CH MEIRING

GUARDRISK INSURANCE

K DUBE

N LUHABE

BJ CRAIG

HALLEY +1

24598/22

22346/22

17120/22

049663/22

039094/22

014491/22

057795/22

029956/22

052537/22

052539/22

048348/22

51229/21



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

33. L KOZISEK

34. NK MAMPANA

35. CHANGING TIDES

36. CHANGING TIDES

37. SB GUARANTEE

38. STANDARD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DL KOZISEK 054752/22

MS PHAHLAMOHLAKA  007062/22

R MAMPSHIKA 050920/22
RW MOKOSE 024577/22
AS THABEDE 002328/23

VM NGWANATSOMANE 010017/22



17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

FNB

KIPP CONSULTING

PP LEKGANYANE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

CTS PROJECTS

LC MOKONE

KIPP CONSULTING

L’'BREEZE HOME OWNERS

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FN JONES

IPT GROUP HOLDINGS

MINISTER OF POLICE

LN MKWANAZ| +1

R GOVINDSAMY

TIGER BUSINESS

CITY OF TSHWANE

OLT ENGINEERS

DH MTHOMBOTHI +1

RM MATHA

003221/22

57319/21

1399/2021

36988/22

8790/22

24625/22

9237/22

56323/21

94545/19

35224/22



49

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

. AG VAN TONDER

ABSA BANK

EX PARTE C JOOSTE

WACO AFRICA

EX PARTE H VAN ROOYEN

THE B/C OF RIDER HAGGARD

ABSA BANK

SAWINDU 08

SA SCHOOL OF DIPLOMACY

M HAYWOOD

EX PARTE CR MOUTON

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A GOLOMBICK

P WILLIAMS

JBP GROUP

AS GAMANE

DJ NIGRINI

KJ CHOLO

PSETA AND QCTO + OTHERS

INFINITY PETROLEUM

KG SEBECWENG +1

017440/23

56446/19

18869/22

5874/22

38957/22

15360/21

43848/21

2012/2022

8799/21

13079/20

20438/22

25377/21



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

ABSA BANK

HR VAN SCHALKWYK

M KOEKEMOER

EX PARTE M VAN DER BERG

ABSA BANK

B SVENSSON

CHANGING TIDES

FASTNERS DIRECT

THE BLUE BULLS

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE G MULAUDZ|

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S ABDULLAH +1

DISCOVERY INSURE

C HORRING

MJ SCHULTZ

DWINCHI FURNISHINGS

N SIBULAWA

POWERDECK LIMITED

LFP TRAINING

AS ANTONIO

23530/22

1287/21

028911/23

012318/23

038320/22

035895/22

029429/22

003680/23

040286/22

018937/22

018714/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

72. WJ DEMETRIOU VS FNB 001696/23
73. MERC-BENZ VS KW FERNANDES 002937/23
74. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS OT MASHATE 002656/23
75. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS TM BAXA 002927/23

76. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS BG EYBERS 041295/22

77. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS CG WHITEHEAD 019471/22



17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

EX PARTE GM NIEWOUDT

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

SEGWIT SOUTHERN

MOOIKLOOF RIDGE

EDGE LEGAL CONSULTING

STANDARD BANK

AFRICA MINING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D DE VILLIERS BARNARD

M BURGERS

SN MALINGA

KWALITY GROUP

TC MALELE

GM SMIT +1

RC MAVHUNGA

KBV GROUP

27213/22

14549/22

92150/19

39102/19

021132/22

45016/20

20216/22

56116/21

36661/22



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE C STEPHEN

STANDARD BANK

PG BALOYI

NEDBANK

STONE RIDGE

STANDARD BANK

LAND & AGRICULTURAL DEV

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

DJ BRINK

STANDARD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JS BUCHLER

H TSHABALALA +1

MINISTER OF POLICE

DR SITHOLE

DIESEL REFUELING

GLOBAL ARROW

MARSELA TRADING

AM CHIDI

R CHANNING

DJ VAN SCHALKWYK +1

FJ GRACIO

1104/21

36320/21

20879/20

43030/12

33961/22

041832/22

38892/21

33854/22

54694/21

57065/21

13670/22

23148/21



99. TILETORIA CAPE

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

TRADMET LIMITED

MFC

STANDARD BANK

FNB

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

ST JANES DE CHANTAL

STANDARD BANK

PM SONO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FERRACON PROJECTS

R BRONKHORST

TP SNYMES

C NAICKER

MN MMETHI

MT DLAMINI

FG SELEPE

MK MAKUPANE

OJ MAPU

64496/20

68928/19

013130/22

009696/22

018645/22

001975/23

012209/22

002582/22

020221/22

SAVAGE JOOSTE ADAMS 046528/22

NP MAJOLA

TG SONO

012587/22

025453/22



111.

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

STANDARD BANK

VS

RA GAMEDE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

ABSA BANK

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MP NCUBE

PL TSWAI

PM MARIVATE

RR NYATHI

CHAPTER 1 BAKERIES

M GHONYAMA

017768/22

041343/22

044978/22

041437/22

046116/22

036023/22

019504/22






