

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. L NDZAMELA	VS	NG MNTABMO	26390/20
2. FNB	VS	KC MOREMI	21655/22
3. STANDARD BANK	VS	CP KRIGE	035208/22
4. WACO AFRICA	VS	SSNM CONSTRUCTION	61789/21
5. EX PARTE BJ SPIES			16677/22
6. CE DASS	VS	A DASS	63556/21
7. SB GUARANTEE	VS	F DZHUVHO	33465/22
8. NG NTULI	VS	LEZMIN 2760 CC	39962/20

9. ADIDAS AG +1	VS	DMF STORES (PTY) LTD +1	14052/21
10. NEDBANK	VS	JN ADENIRAN +1	7290/22
11. SB GUARANTEE	VS	SS MOLEFE	54730/20
12. ABSA BANK	VS	TJ MATLWA	25065/22
13. ABSA BANK	VS	AG BEZUIDENHOUT	037755/22
14. MAXCON TECHNOLOGIES	VS	OPTICAL MEDIA WORX	7299/18
15. WACO AFRICA	VS	THE JOINT CIVILS	5873/22
16. MJ HLONGOANE	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	25802/22
17. STANDARD BANK	VS	T MAKARA	23318/22
18. SB GUARANTEE	VS	JC KRUGER	36910/22
19. NEDBANK	VS	JH SERFONTEIN	32740/22
20. AMPATH TRUST	VS	COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER	32565/21

21. FNB	VS	CP MABENA	24598/22
22. NEDBANK	VS	T VAN DER WALT	22346/22
23. STANDARD BANK	VS	JK LEAHY	17120/22
24. CB MELELE	VS	TB MELELE	049663/22
25. STANDARD BANK	VS	ES DANTJIE	039094/22
26. STANDARD BANK	VS	GA DENTON	014491/22
27. EC MEIRING	VS	CH MEIRING	057795/22
28. NAD PROPERTY	VS	GUARDRISK INSURANCE	029956/22
29. ABSA BANK	VS	K DUBE	052537/22
30. ABSA BANK	VS	N LUHABE	052539/22
31. ABSA BANK	VS	BJ CRAIG	048348/22
32. NEDBANK	VS	HALLEY +1	51229/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

33. L KOZISEK	VS	DL KOZISEK	054752/22
34. NK MAMPANA	VS	MS PHAHLAMOHLAKA	007062/22
35. CHANGING TIDES	VS	R MAMPSHIKA	050920/22
36. CHANGING TIDES	VS	RW MOKOSE	024577/22
37. SB GUARANTEE	VS	AS THABEDE	002328/23
38. STANDARD BANK	VS	VM NGWANATSOMANE	010017/22

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

39. FNB	VS	FN JONES	003221/22
40. KIPP CONSULTING	VS	IPT GROUP HOLDINGS	57319/21
41. PP LEKGANYANE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	1399/2021
42. STANDARD BANK	VS	LN MKWANAZI +1	36988/22
43. STANDARD BANK	VS	R GOVINDSAMY	8790/22
44. CTS PROJECTS	VS	TIGER BUSINESS	24625/22
45. LC MOKONE	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	9237/22
46. KIPP CONSULTING	VS	OLT ENGINEERS	56323/21
47. L'BREEZE HOME OWNERS	VS	DH MTHOMBOTHI +1	94545/19
48. NEDBANK	VS	RM MATHA	35224/22

49. AG VAN TONDER	VS	A GOLOMBICK	017440/23
50. ABSA BANK	VS	P WILLIAMS	56446/19
51. EX PARTE C JOOSTE			18869/22
52. WACO AFRICA	VS	JBP GROUP	5874/22
53. EX PARTE H VAN ROOYEN			38957/22
54. THE B/C OF RIDER HAGGARD	VS	AS GAMANE	15360/21
55. ABSA BANK	VS	DJ NIGRINI	43848/21
56. SAWINDU 08	VS	KJ CHOLO	2012/2022
57. SA SCHOOL OF DIPLOMACY	VS	PSETA AND QCTO + OTHERS	8799/21
58. M HAYWOOD	VS	INFINITY PETROLEUM	13079/20
59. EX PARTE CR MOUTON			20438/22
60. ABSA BANK	VS	KG SEBECWENG +1	25377/21

61. ABSA BANK	VS	S ABDULLAH +1	23530/22
62. HR VAN SCHALKWYK	VS	DISCOVERY INSURE	1287/21
63. M KOEKEMOER	VS	C HORRING	028911/23
64. EX PARTE M VAN DER BERG			012318/23
65. ABSA BANK	VS	MJ SCHULTZ	038320/22
66. B SVENSSON	VS	DWINCHI FURNISHINGS	035895/22
67. CHANGING TIDES	VS	N SIBULAWA	029429/22
68. FASTNERS DIRECT	VS	POWERDECK LIMITED	003680/23
69. THE BLUE BULLS	VS	LFP TRAINING	040286/22
70. STANDARD BANK	VS	AS ANTONIO	018937/22
71. EX PARTE G MULAUDZI			018714/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

72. WJ DEMETRIOU VS FNB 001696/23

73. MERC-BENZ VS KW FERNANDES 002937/23

74. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS OT MASHATE 002656/23

75. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS TM BAXA 002927/23

76. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS BG EYBERS 041295/22

77. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS CG WHITEHEAD 019471/22

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

78. EX PARTE GM NIEWOUDT			27213/22
79. ABSA BANK	VS	D DE VILLIERS BARNARD	14549/22
80. STANDARD BANK	VS	M BURGERS	92150/19
81. NEDBANK	VS	SN MALINGA	39102/19
82. SEGWIT SOUTHERN	VS	KWALITY GROUP	021132/22
83. MOOIKLOOF RIDGE	VS	TC MALELE	45016/20
84. EDGE LEGAL CONSULTING	VS	GM SMIT +1	20216/22
85. STANDARD BANK	VS	RC MAVHUNGA	56116/21
86. AFRICA MINING	VS	KBV GROUP	36661/22

87. STANDARD BANK	VS	JS BUCHLER	1104/21
88. EX PARTE C STEPHEN			36320/21
89. STANDARD BANK	VS	H TSHABALALA +1	20879/20
90. PG BALOYI	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	43030/12
91. NEDBANK	VS	DR SITHOLE	33961/22
92. STONE RIDGE	VS	DIESEL REFUELING	041832/22
93. STANDARD BANK	VS	GLOBAL ARROW	38892/21
94. LAND & AGRICULTURAL DEV	VS	MARSELA TRADING	33854/22
95. STANDARD BANK	VS	AM CHIDI	54694/21
96. STANDARD BANK	VS	R CHANNING	57065/21
97. DJ BRINK	VS	DJ VAN SCHALKWYK +1	13670/22
98. STANDARD BANK	VS	FJ GRACIO	23148/21

99. TILITORIA CAPE	VS	FERRACON PROJECTS	64496/20
100. STANDARD BANK	VS	R BRONKHORST	68928/19
101. STANDARD BANK	VS	TP SNYMES	013130/22
102. TRADMET LIMITED	VS	C NAICKER	009696/22
103. MFC	VS	MN MMETHI	018645/22
104. STANDARD BANK	VS	MT DLAMINI	001975/23
105. FNB	VS	FG SELEPE	012209/22
106. NEDBANK	VS	MK MAKUPANE	002582/22
107. NEDBANK	VS	OJ MAPU	020221/22
108. ST JANES DE CHANTAL	VS	SAVAGE JOOSTE ADAMS	046528/22
109. STANDARD BANK	VS	NP MAJOLA	012587/22
110. PM SONO	VS	TG SONO	025453/22

111. STANDARD BANK VS RA GAMEDE 017768/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

112. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS MP NCUBE 041343/22

113. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS PL TSWAI 044978/22

114. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS PM MARIVATE 041437/22

115. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS RR NYATHI 046116/22

116. ABSA BANK VS CHAPTER 1 BAKERIES 036023/22

117. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS M GHONYAMA 019504/22

